3rd quarter 2010 Net Income attributable to Comcast Corporation includes $21 million of operating costs and expenses, $2 million of interest expense and $43 million of other expense ($66 million in total, $39
million net of tax) related to the NBCUniversal transaction.  2010 year to date Net Income attributable to Comcast Corporation includes $57 million of operating costs and expenses, $6 million of interest expense
and $91 million of other expense ($154 million in total, $92 million net of tax) related to the NBCUniversal transaction. 2011 year to date Net Income attributable to Comcast Corporation includes $63 million of
operating costs and expenses and $16 million of other expense ($80 million in total, $51 million net of tax) related to the NBCUniversal transaction.

Based on diluted weighted-average number of common shares for the respective periods as presented in Table 1.

 11

TABLE 5
Reconciliation of GAAP to Pro Forma

(1) Financial Information (Unaudited)

Pro Forma
(in millions) Corporate, Corporate,

Cable Total Other and Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma Other and Pro Forma Total

Communications NBCU Eliminations Total Adjustments(1) NBCU Adjustments(1) Eliminations Adjustments(1) Pro Forma
Three Months Ended September 30, 2010

Revenue $8,885 $670 ($66) $9,489 $4,304 $4,974 ($123) ($189) $4,181 $13,670

Operating Costs and Expenses 5,406   455   50   5,911   3,471   3,926   (145)   (95)   3,326   9,237

Operating Cash Flow $3,479 $215 ($116) $3,578 $833 $1,048 $22 ($94) $855 $4,433

Three Months Ended September 30, 2011

Revenue $9,331 $5,200 ($192) $14,339 -   $5,200 -   ($192) -   $14,339

Operating Costs and Expenses 5,617   4,249   (101)   9,765   -   4,249   -   (101)   -   9,765

Operating Cash Flow $3,714 $951 ($91) $4,574 -   $951 -   ($91) -   $4,574

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2010

Revenue $26,313 $2,025 ($122) $28,216 $12,658 $14,683 ($421) ($543) $12,237 $40,453

Operating Costs and Expenses 15,714   1,412   210   17,336   10,716   12,128   (478)   (268)   10,238   27,574

Operating Cash Flow $10,599 $613 ($332) $10,880 $1,942 $2,555 $57 ($275) $1,999 $12,879

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011

Revenue $27,756 $13,522 ($478) $40,800 $1,864 $15,386 ($45) ($523) $1,819 $42,619

Operating Costs and Expenses 16,407   11,112   (160)   27,359   1,557   12,669   (107)   (267)   1,450   28,809

Operating Cash Flow $11,349 $2,410 ($318) $13,441 $307 $2,717 $62 ($256) $369 $13,810

Reconciliation of GAAP to Pro Forma(1) NBCUniversal Segment Financial Information (Unaudited)

2010 2011

GAAP NBCUniversal
Corporate, Other and

Eliminations Total

(1) Pro Forma information is presented as if the NBCUniversal transaction and the acquisition of the remaining 50% interest of UCDP occurred January 1, 2010. Pro forma data does not include adjustments for costs related to
integration activities, cost savings or synergies that have been or may be achieved by the combined businesses. Pro forma amounts are not necessarily indicative of what our results would have been had we operated the
NBCUniversal contributed businesses or UCDP since January 1, 2010, nor of our future results.

Actual(2) Pro Forma(3)
Pro Forma

Combined(4) Actual(2) Pro Forma(3)
Pro Forma

Combined(4)

Comcast
Content

Business

NBCUniversal

Businesses

Nine Months
Ended

September 30

Nine Months
Ended

September 30
 NBCUniversal

Businesses

Nine Months
Ended

September 30 $ %
Revenue
Cable Networks $2,025 $3,559 $5,584 $5,902 $388 $6,290 $706 12.6%
Broadcast Television -   4,976 4,976 4,094 464 4,558 (418) (8.4%)
Filmed Entertainment -   3,287 3,287 2,972 353 3,325 38 1.2%
Theme Parks -   1,122 1,122 1,376 115 1,491 369 32.9%
Headquarters, other and eliminations -   (286) (286) (822) 544 (278) 8 2.9%
Total Revenue $2,025 $12,658 $14,683 $13,522 $1,864 $15,386 $703 4.8%

Operating Cash Flow
Cable Networks $613 $1,753 $2,366 $2,262 $152 $2,414 $48 2.0%
Broadcast Television -   63 63 218 (15) 203 140 222.6%
Filmed Entertainment -   58 58 (62) (3) (65) (123) (212.0%)
Theme Parks -   399 399 607 37 644 245 61.2%
Headquarters, other and eliminations -   (331) (331) (615) 136 (479) (148) (44.8%)
Total Operating Cash Flow $613 $1,942 $2,555 $2,410 $307 $2,717 $162 6.3%

(1) Pro Forma information is presented as if the NBCUniversal transaction and the acquisition of the remaining 50% interest of UCDP occurred January 1, 2010.  Pro forma data does not include adjustments for costs related to
integration activities, cost savings or synergies that have been or may be achieved by the combined businesses. Pro forma amounts are not necessarily indicative of what our results would have been had we operated the
NBCUniversal contributed businesses or UCDP since January 1, 2010, nor of our future results.

(2) Actual amounts for our reportable segments include the results of operations for the Comcast Content Business for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2011 and 2010, and the results of operations for the